Contract basis, with a consolidated pay of ₹. 30,000/- per month.
Now she has sought payment of wages for the month of February,
2026, vide submission read above.
             2. Government have examined the matter in detail and
a r e pleased to accord sanction for the payment of ₹. 29,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand  only) for the month of February
2026, including statutory deduction of ₹. 1000/- (Rupees One
Thousand Only) towards Professional Tax. 
                 3. The expenditure in this regard will be debited to the
head of account ‘2015 - 00 - 102 - 99 - 02 - 05 -  Daily Wages’, from